Southport CC

Proposed Time Trial Program 2020 — Under CTT Rules and Regulations

Date

Sun  April 5th
Thurs April 9
Thurs Apr 16"
Thurs Apr 23"
Thurs Apr 30"
Thurs May 7'
Thurs May 14"
Thurs May 211"
Thurs May 28%
Thurs Jun 4th
Thurs Jun 11"
Sat Jun 13t
Thurs Jun 18th
Thurs Jun 25
Thurs Jul 2nd
Thurs Jul 9
Thurs Jul 16%
Thurs Jul 23™
Thurs Jul 30"
Thurs Aug 6th
Thurs Aug 13"
Thurs Aug 19th
Thurs Aug 26th
Thurs Sep 3"
Sun Oct 4™
Sat  Dec 26"

Event

10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
25mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
25mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
25mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
10mTT
Hill Climb
smTT

Course

D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D25/5

D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D25/5

D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D25/5

D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10
D33/10

Type

SCC Members Only
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type A Open event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event
Type B Club Event

Ashurst D11/0 SCC Members Only

D30/20

SCC Members Only

Start time

09.01
18.45
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
18.31
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
19.01
18.45
11.31
10.01

Notes — Sun April 5th is a ‘Road Bike Challenge’ — no aero equipment — no clip on tri
bars, no deep section wheels (50mm+), no ‘pointy’ helmets or helmets with visors.

With the exception of the Open 10 and SCC Member Only events, all other events
are Come and Try It events.

Event HQ for 10 and 25 Mile TT’s is Mere Brow Village Hall.

The date for the Open 10 on Saturday June 13" has been approved by CTT and will
be published in the forthcoming CTT 2020 Handbook.

Mere Brow Village Hall has been provisionally booked as Event HQ for the Open 10.

Hire of room is £200.



